Copyright  ©  2003-2006 Unipower Corporation. All rights reserved.
www.unipowercorp.com or www.powercassette.com
C O R P O R A T I O N
Call North America: 954-346-2442 • sales@unipower-corp.com
Call Europe: +44(0) 1903 768200  •  info@unipower-europe.com
TWO-YEAR WARRANTY
SAFETY CERTIFICATIONS
 AGENCY STANDARD

For complete specifications on the modules, see PCP/TPCP PowerCassette® data sheet.
FEATURES
TPCP MODULE ORDERING GUIDE
TPCPR1U3B
MAX. OUTPUT
POWER
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
CURRENT
 AC INPUT
RANGE
MODEL
NUMBER
800W
1000W
1200W
12VDC
24VDC
48VDC
66.7A
41.7A
25.0A
85-264VAC
85-264VAC
85-264VAC
TPCP3000
TPCP5000
TPCP7000
RACK ORDERING GUIDE
For I2C version of rack, add suffix -Z to model number.
RACK
MODEL NO.
RACK
MODULE
NO.
CONNECTIONS MAX.
CURRENT
TPCPR1U3A 3 Terminal Block  150A
TPCPR1U3B 3 IEC60320 C-20 150A
TPCPR1U3C 3 IEC62320 C-20 with line filter 150A
UNIPOWER CORPORATION • 3900 Coral Ridge Drive, Coral Springs, Florida 33065, UNITED STATES • Tel: 954-346-2442 • Fax: 954-340-7901 • sales@unipower-corp.com
UNIPOWER EUROPE • Parkland Business Centre, Chartwell Road, Lancing, BN15 8UE, ENGLAND • Tel: +44(0)1903 768200 • Fax: +44(0)1903 764540 • info@unipower-europe.com
C O R P O R A T I O N
North America: 954-346-2442 • sales@unipower-corp.com
Europe: +44(0) 1903 768200  •  info@unipower-europe.com
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm.)
All specifications subject to change without notice.
A
tpcp1u3-revD-07-21-06
17.19
(437)
1.72
(43.7)
*These pins are open when I2C option is used.
NOTE:  Standby return is connected to -Sense lead. Current rating of
+5V standby is 250mA. All signals are referenced to -Sense lead.
SPECIFICATIONS,  TPCPR1U3  150-AMPERE  RACK
B C
AC IN
OUTPUT: Copper Bus Bars with no. ¼-20 studs with nuts
INPUTS: Terminal Block or IEC60320 C20 AC Inlets
Positronics SD25FOS500X
with FC7520D pins
HOUSING
EXTENSION
FRONT
VIEW
J4
REAR HOUSING EXTENSION
(FROM REAR PANEL OF RACK)*
*Front panel to back panel depth is 11.56 inches (294mm).
DC OUT
J4 +V -V J3 J2 J1
TPCPR1U3B
TPCPR1U3C
BACK VIEW
TPCPR1U3A
BACK VIEW
GND
PIN FUNCTION PIN FUNCTION
1 Inhibit 14 AC Power Fail - A
2 Overtemp. Warning - A* 15 DC Power Good - A*
3 Current Monitor - A 16 AC Power Fail - B
4 Overtemp. Warning - B* 17 DC Power Good - B*
5 Current Monitor - B* 18 AC Power Fail - C
6 Overtemp. Warning -C* 19 DC Power Good - C*
7 Current Monitor - C* 20 Module Present -A
8 +5V Standby 21 Module Present -B
9 SDA 22 Module Present - C
10 Current Share 23 - Sense
11 +Sense 24 V Adj. - A
12 V Adj. - B 25 V Adj. - C
13 SCLK
J4 PIN CONNECTIONS NOTES:
1. All electrical connections are made to the rear of the rack.
There is one AC connection for each module. AC inlet J1 goes
to module A, J2 to module B and J3 to module C.
2. Module A is on the left, module B in the center and module C
on the right as seen from the rack front.